FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032403



6th August, 2019

To,
The Secretary,
Corporate Relation Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Company Name – Finkurve Financial Services Limited Scrip Code - 508954

Sub: - Extension for approval of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 due to the applicability of IND-AS.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015 is applicable to our company for the Financial Year commencing from April 01, 2019. Accordingly, we are required to comply with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) in preparation of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2019.

Further, in order to facilitate the smooth transition during the first year of Ind-As Implementation the SEBI vide its circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016 has granted the extension of one month i.e. till September 14, 2019, for submitting the Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30,2019 to the listed entities.

In view of the above and in accordance with the above mentioned SEBI Circular, we would like to avail such extension of one month and will submit the financial results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2019 on or before September 14, 2019.

Further, the Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company is closed for all the Directors, Promoters, Designated Employees, and Connected Person from 01st July, 2019 till 48 hours after the declaration of Un- Audited Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter year ended 30th June, 2019 as per SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge.

cial S

Mumbai

Thanking You.

For Finkurve Financial Services Limited

Sunny Parekh

Company Secretary & Compliance Office

Membership No: ACS 32611